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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme  SpeedCast International Limited

ACN/ARSN 600 699 241

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

Name

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

006 457 987

18/12/2018

(this is the date on which AustralianSuper Pty Ltd became aware of
a deemed relevant interest in shares in SpeedCast International
Limited through the IFM Group (as defined in item 3 below), as
explained in items 3 and 4 below)

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an
associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6)

ORDINARY 12,083,479 12,083,479 5.05%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial
holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest

Nature of relevant interest (7)

Class and number of
securities

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

SHAREHOLDER

ORD 4,173,767

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd AustralianSuper Pty Ltd has a relevant interest in
7,909,712 ordinary shares in SpeedCast
International Limited under section 608(3)(a) of
the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), as a result of its
voting power of 20.55% in Industry Super Holdings
Pty Ltd. Industry Super Holdings Pty Ltd is the
holding company of companies (the IFM Group)
that control the voting and/or disposal of
7,909,712 ordinary shares in SpeedCast
International Limited.

ORD 7,909,712

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Class and number of
securities

ORD 4,173,767

Person entitled to be
registered as holder (8)

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd

Holder of relevant
interest

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

Registered holder of
securities

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd
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AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

Various custodians
depending on the party
for whom the IFM Group
is managing funds

Various custodians
depending on the party
for whom the IFM Group
is managing funds

ORD 7,909,712

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the
substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Date of acquisition

Consideration (9)

Class and number of securities

See Attached Schedule

Cash

Non-cash

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Nature of association

N/A

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name

Address

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

|

Signature
printname  Jessica Louey capacity Analyst
sign here date 20/12/2018
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Security Name

SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO

Security
Code

BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4

Trade Description
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR

Trade Date Settlement Date

22/08/2018
27/08/2018
28/08/2018
28/08/2018
29/08/2018
29/08/2018
30/08/2018
30/08/2018
31/08/2018
3/09/2018
3/09/2018
4/09/2018
4/09/2018
5/09/2018
5/09/2018
6/09/2018
6/09/2018
7/09/2018
10/09/2018
10/09/2018
11/09/2018
12/09/2018
13/09/2018
14/09/2018
17/09/2018
17/09/2018
18/09/2018
19/09/2018
19/09/2018
20/09/2018
20/09/2018
21/09/2018
24/09/2018
24/09/2018
25/09/2018
26/09/2018
27/09/2018
28/09/2018
1/10/2018
1/10/2018
2/10/2018
3/10/2018
4/10/2018
4/10/2018
5/10/2018
8/10/2018
9/10/2018
10/10/2018

24/08/2018
29/08/2018
30/08/2018
30/08/2018
31/08/2018
31/08/2018
3/09/2018
3/09/2018
4/09/2018
5/09/2018
5/09/2018
6/09/2018
6/09/2018
7/09/2018
7/09/2018
10/09/2018
10/09/2018
11/09/2018
12/09/2018
12/09/2018
13/09/2018
14/09/2018
17/09/2018
18/09/2018
19/09/2018
19/09/2018
20/09/2018
21/09/2018
21/09/2018
24/09/2018
24/09/2018
25/09/2018
26/09/2018
26/09/2018
27/09/2018
28/09/2018
1/10/2018
2/10/2018
3/10/2018
3/10/2018
4/10/2018
5/10/2018
8/10/2018
8/10/2018
9/10/2018
10/10/2018
11/10/2018
12/10/2018

Units
460
3269
89525
-1028
32439
-5010
14648
-1150
4658
6971
-17170
2366
-12255
4201
-1500
4340
-5757
-13770
8346
-15445
913
7042
-140
400
17604
-17000
1779
6499
-1600
5525
-7000
-10000
450
-550
17647
3764
-9388
1701
7769
-2500
5823
6060
1000
-4201
-2590
2975
-6978
2950

Price
6.52
6.70
4.63
4.57
4.08
4.14
4.13
4.06
4.24
4.42
4.41
4.92
4.82
4.76
4.67
4.47
4.49
4.41
4.27
4.22
4.28
4.26
4.06
4.15
4.13
4.22
3.89
3.89
4.09
3.94
3.99
3.93
4.07
4.04
3.98
3.95
4.14
4.04
3.94
3.92
4.00
3.91
3.92
3.90
3.95
3.95
3.94
3.92
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SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO

BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4
BPRC2R4

OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL

11/10/2018
11/10/2018
12/10/2018
15/10/2018
18/10/2018
19/10/2018
23/10/2018
23/10/2018
24/10/2018
26/10/2018
26/10/2018
30/10/2018

1/11/2018

2/11/2018

8/11/2018

8/11/2018
13/11/2018
14/11/2018
16/11/2018
16/11/2018
19/11/2018
20/11/2018
21/11/2018
22/11/2018
26/11/2018
27/11/2018
27/11/2018
28/11/2018
29/11/2018

4/12/2018

6/12/2018

7/12/2018
13/12/2018
13/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018

15/10/2018
15/10/2018
16/10/2018
17/10/2018
22/10/2018
23/10/2018
25/10/2018
25/10/2018
26/10/2018
30/10/2018
30/10/2018

1/11/2018

5/11/2018

6/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/11/2018
15/11/2018
16/11/2018
20/11/2018
20/11/2018
21/11/2018
22/11/2018
23/11/2018
26/11/2018
28/11/2018
29/11/2018
29/11/2018
30/11/2018

3/12/2018

6/12/2018
10/12/2018
11/12/2018
17/12/2018
17/12/2018
18/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018
14/12/2018

577
-2544
-897
2262
-950
-3899
-1085
14067
12467
1100
-900
-2521
1358
2500
1000
-3271
3522
-2857
10000
-2500
500
625
2495
-1000
950
500
-600
-1000
1100
-1000
-3000
5612
3000
-5112
1754
745450
402240
172224
100892
43070
40805
34515
10259
8838
1407
42

3.79
3.76
3.69
3.95
3.88
4.03
3.90
3.90
3.81
3.64
3.78
3.57
3.68
3.85
3.87
3.85
3.72
3.71
3.57
3.60
3.41
3.25
3.16
3.22
3.23
3.28
3.21
3.32
3.40
3.46
3.43
3.58
3.62
3.70
3.42
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00




603 Page5of5

This Form 603 includes a relevant interest in 7,909,712 ordinary shares in SpeedCast International Limited
which AustralianSuper Pty Ltd (AustralianSuper) has under section 608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001
(Cth), as a result of its voting power of 20.55% in Industry Super Holdings Pty Ltd. Industry Super Holdings Pty
Ltd is the holding company of companies (the IFM Group) that control the voting and/or disposal of 7,909,712
ordinary shares in SpeedCast International Limited. AustralianSuper became aware of this relevant interest on
18 December 2018. AustralianSuper has not given any financial consideration in connection with the purchase
of such shares by the IFM Group. AustralianSuper is proposing to reduce its voting power in Industry Super
Holdings Pty Ltd to below 20%. If that occurs, AustralianSuper would cease to have a relevant interest in
shares in SpeedCast International Limited in which the IFM Group has a relevant interest through section
608(3)(a) and a new Form would be lodged by AustralianSuper.




