## Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

### Notice of initial substantial holder

To_Company Name/Scheme	SpeedCast International Limited						
ACN/ARSN	600 699 241						
1. Details of substantial holder	r (1)						
Name	AustralianSuper Pty Ltd						
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457		987					
The holder became a substantia	l holder on	18 / 12 / 2018	(this is the date on which AustralianSuper Pty Ltd became aware of a deemed relevant interest in shares in SpeedCast International Limited through the IFM Group (as defined in item 3 below), as explained in items 3 and 4 below)				

#### 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	urities (4) Number of securities		Voting power (6)	
ORDINARY	12,083,479	12,083,479	5.05%	

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)		s and number of securities
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	SHAREHOLDER	ORD	4,173,767
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	AustralianSuper Pty Ltd has a relevant interest in 7,909,712 ordinary shares in SpeedCast International Limited under section 608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), as a result of its voting power of 20.55% in Industry Super Holdings Pty Ltd. Industry Super Holdings Pty Ltd is the holding company of companies (the IFM Group) that control the voting and/or disposal of 7,909,712 ordinary shares in SpeedCast International Limited.	ORD	7,909,712

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities		
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	JPMorgan Nominees	JPMorgan Nominees	ORD 4,173,767		
	Australia Ltd	Australia Ltd			

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	Various custodians	Various custodians	ORD	7,909,712
	depending on the party	depending on the party		
	for whom the IFM Group	for whom the IFM Group		
	is managing funds	is managing funds		

#### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
See Attached Schedule		Cash	Non-cash	

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

## 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

# Signature

print name	Jessica Louey	capacity	Analyst
sign here		date	20/12/2018

	Security					
Security Name	Code	Trade Description	Trade Date	Settlement Date	Units	Price
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	22/08/2018	24/08/2018	460	6.52
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	27/08/2018	29/08/2018	3269	6.70
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	28/08/2018	30/08/2018	89525	4.63
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	28/08/2018	30/08/2018	-1028	4.57
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	29/08/2018	31/08/2018	32439	4.08
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	29/08/2018	31/08/2018	-5010	4.14
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	30/08/2018	3/09/2018	14648	4.13
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	30/08/2018	3/09/2018	-1150	4.06
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	31/08/2018	4/09/2018	4658	4.24
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	3/09/2018	5/09/2018	6971	4.42
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	3/09/2018	5/09/2018	-17170	4.41
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	4/09/2018	6/09/2018	2366	4.92
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	4/09/2018	6/09/2018	-12255	4.82
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	5/09/2018	7/09/2018	4201	4.76
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	5/09/2018	7/09/2018	-1500	4.67
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	6/09/2018	10/09/2018	4340	4.47
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	6/09/2018	10/09/2018	-5757	4.49
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	7/09/2018	11/09/2018	-13770	4.41
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	10/09/2018	12/09/2018	8346	4.27
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	10/09/2018	12/09/2018	-15445	4.22
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	11/09/2018	13/09/2018	913	4.28
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	12/09/2018	14/09/2018	7042	4.26
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	13/09/2018	17/09/2018	-140	4.06
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	14/09/2018	18/09/2018	400	4.15
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	17/09/2018	19/09/2018	17604	4.13
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	17/09/2018	19/09/2018	-17000	4.22
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	18/09/2018	20/09/2018	1779	3.89
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	19/09/2018	21/09/2018	6499	3.89
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	19/09/2018	21/09/2018	-1600	4.09
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	20/09/2018	24/09/2018	5525	3.94
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	20/09/2018	24/09/2018	-7000	3.99
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	21/09/2018	25/09/2018	-10000	3.93
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	24/09/2018	26/09/2018	450	4.07
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	24/09/2018	26/09/2018	-550	4.04
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	25/09/2018	27/09/2018	17647	3.98
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	26/09/2018	28/09/2018	3764	3.95
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	27/09/2018	1/10/2018	-9388	4.14
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	28/09/2018	2/10/2018	1701	4.04
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	1/10/2018	3/10/2018	7769	3.94
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	1/10/2018	3/10/2018	-2500	3.92
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	2/10/2018	4/10/2018	5823	4.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	3/10/2018	5/10/2018	6060	3.91
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	4/10/2018	8/10/2018	1000	3.92
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	4/10/2018	8/10/2018	-4201	3.90
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	5/10/2018	9/10/2018	-2590	3.95
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	8/10/2018	10/10/2018	2975	3.95
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	9/10/2018	11/10/2018	-6978	3.94
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	10/10/2018	12/10/2018	2950	3.92

SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	11/10/2018	15/10/2018	577	3.79
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	11/10/2018	15/10/2018	-2544	3.76
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	12/10/2018	16/10/2018	-897	3.69
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	15/10/2018	17/10/2018	2262	3.95
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	18/10/2018	22/10/2018	-950	3.88
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	19/10/2018	23/10/2018	-3899	4.03
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	23/10/2018	25/10/2018	-1085	3.90
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	23/10/2018	25/10/2018	-14067	3.90
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	24/10/2018	26/10/2018	-12467	3.81
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	26/10/2018	30/10/2018	1100	3.64
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	26/10/2018	30/10/2018	-900	3.78
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	30/10/2018	1/11/2018	-2521	3.57
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	1/11/2018	5/11/2018	1358	3.68
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	2/11/2018	6/11/2018	2500	3.85
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	8/11/2018	12/11/2018	1000	3.87
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	8/11/2018	12/11/2018	-3271	3.85
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	13/11/2018	15/11/2018	3522	3.72
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	14/11/2018	16/11/2018	-2857	3.71
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	16/11/2018	20/11/2018	10000	3.57
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	16/11/2018	20/11/2018	-2500	3.60
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	19/11/2018	21/11/2018	500	3.41
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	20/11/2018	22/11/2018	625	3.25
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	2495	3.16
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	22/11/2018	26/11/2018	-1000	3.22
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	26/11/2018	28/11/2018	950	3.23
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	27/11/2018	29/11/2018	500	3.28
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	27/11/2018	29/11/2018	-600	3.21
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	28/11/2018	30/11/2018	-1000	3.32
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	29/11/2018	3/12/2018	1100	3.40
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	4/12/2018	6/12/2018	-1000	3.46
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	6/12/2018	10/12/2018	-3000	3.43
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	7/12/2018	11/12/2018	5612	3.58
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	13/12/2018	17/12/2018	3000	3.62
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-SAL	13/12/2018	17/12/2018	-5112	3.70
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	OS-PUR	14/12/2018	18/12/2018	1754	3.42
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	745450	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	402240	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	172224	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	100892	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	43070	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	40805	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	34515	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	10259	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	8838	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	1407	0.00
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIO	BPRC2R4	NC COLLATERAL	14/12/2018	14/12/2018	42	0.00

This Form 603 includes a relevant interest in 7,909,712 ordinary shares in SpeedCast International Limited which AustralianSuper Pty Ltd (AustralianSuper) has under section 608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), as a result of its voting power of 20.55% in Industry Super Holdings Pty Ltd. Industry Super Holdings Pty Ltd is the holding company of companies (the IFM Group) that control the voting and/or disposal of 7,909,712 ordinary shares in SpeedCast International Limited. AustralianSuper became aware of this relevant interest on 18 December 2018. AustralianSuper has not given any financial consideration in connection with the purchase of such shares by the IFM Group. AustralianSuper is proposing to reduce its voting power in Industry Super Holdings Pty Ltd to below 20%. If that occurs, AustralianSuper would cease to have a relevant interest in shares in SpeedCast International Limited in which the IFM Group has a relevant interest through section 608(3)(a) and a new Form would be lodged by AustralianSuper.